PROFINET IO SLAVE DEVICE
DAT11130PNDAT11130PN
Channels  4
Type  SPDT relay
Max. switching power with resistive load
per contact
 2 A @ 250 Vac
 2 A @ 30 Vdc

Datexel s.r.l. reserves its right to modify the characteristics of its products totally or in part without warning at any time.
HOW TO ORDER
“ DAT 11130PN “
DIGITAL INPUTS
RELAY OUTPUTS
NOTE: the input channels are not isolated between them
DI0
DI1
DI2
DI3
RL 0
RL 1
RL 2
RL 3
COM
ED.01.25 REV.00
WIRINGINSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
The device is suitable for fitting to DIN rails in vertical position.
For optimum operation and long life follow these instructions:
When the devices are installed side by side it is necessary to separate
them by at least 10 mm.
Make sure that sufficient air flow is provided for the device avoiding to place
raceways or other objects which could obstruct the ventilation slits. Moreover
it is suggested to avoid that devices are mounted above appliances
generating heat; their ideal place should be in the lower part of the panel.
Install the device in a place without vibrations.
Moreover it is suggested to avoid routing conductors near power signal
cables (motors, induction ovens, inverters, etc...) and to use shielded cable
for connecting signals.
POWER SUPPLY(*)
+
-
20÷30 Vdc
Q
P
-VS
+VS
ETHERNET SHIELD
O
PE
The symbol reported on the product indicates that the product itself must not be
considered as a domestic waste.
It must be brought to the authorized recycle plant for the recycling of electrical and
electronic waste.
For more information contact the proper office in the user's city , the service for the
waste treatment or the supplier from which the product has been purchased.
(*) Note: the device must be powered using a power supply unit classified
NEC class 2 or SELV and Limited Energy
POWER SUPPLY
ETHERNET
DIGITAL
INPUTS
ISOLATION STRUCTURE
OUTPUT RELAYS
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm)
12022.5
1
00
1
13
LIGHT SIGNALLING
1 2 3 54 6 7 8 9 1
0 1
1
1
2
O P QL M NI J
I
J